Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
©2020 Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Fon 0 67 32 - 91 91 20        Fax 0 67 32 - 96 24 42        info@schmidt-messtechnik.de
D
-E
N
-D
U

(1) The specified measuring- / switch ranges are valid for water having a density of 1.00 kg/dm³,
vertical installation of the device and flow direction from bottom to top. Other installation positions or
deviation from the operating densities will increase the measurement error specified in the data sheet.
Operating density for water at 20 °C and
1.013 bar (absolute value): 1.00 kg/dm³.
Upon request, special scales for deviating media, different operating conditions and installation
positions (only for devices which can be installed in any position) are available.
The specified switch values are switch-off points, i.e. switch values by decreasing flow.
Other measuring- /switch ranges are available upon request.
Measuring ranges
Type Switch range for H2O at 20°C (1)
l/min gph gpm
DUM/A-4 0,2 - 4 3,0 – 63,5
DUM/A-5 0,6 – 5 9,5 – 79
DUM/A-8 0,5 – 8 8 – 127
DUM/A-14 1 – 14 15 – 222
DUM/A-28 1 – 28 15 – 445
DUM/A-40 2 – 40 30 – 635
DUM/A-55 4 – 55 60 - 870
DUM/A-70 1 – 70 0,3 – 18,5
DUM/A-90 8 – 90 2,1 – 23,8
DUM/A-110 5 – 110 1,3 – 29,0
DUM/A-150 10 – 150 2,6 – 39,5
DUM/A-220 35 – 220 9 – 58
DUM/A-250 35 - 250 9 - 66
Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
©2020 Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Fon 0 67 32 - 91 91 20        Fax 0 67 32 - 96 24 42        info@schmidt-messtechnik.de
D